## G.NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE (FOR WOMEN)

### SHAIKPET, HYDERABAD - 500 104

**REF: GNITS/OFFICE ORDER/2022** 

Date: 01/09/2022

### Office Order

Sub: - Constitution of Research Ethics Committee Reg.

\*\*\*

The following faculty are nominated as members of the Research Ethics committee of G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science, for women (Autonomous). The purpose of this committee is to allow for a consistent approach to the treatment of plagiarism in the Institute and to promote a culture of academic ethics and integrity. This Committee will be in force for a period of 3 years (from 01/09/2022 to 30/08/2025.)

S.No	Name of the Faculty member	Designation & Department
1	Dr. G.P.Prasada Reddy	Professor, Controller of Examinations.
2	Dr.I.Ravi Prakash Reddy	Professor, Head of the Department, Information Technology.
3	B.V. Prasad Babu	Associate Professor, IT &Additional Controller of Examination.

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (for woman) (AUTONOMOUS)

Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 104.

# G.NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE (FOR WOMEN)

### SHAIKPET, HYDERABAD - 500 104

REF: GNITS/OFFICE ORDER/2019

Date: 02/9/2019

### Office Order

Sub: - Constitution of Research Ethics Committee Reg.

•••

The following faculty are nominated as members of the Research Ethics committee of G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science, for women (Autonomous). The purpose of this committee is to allow for a consistent approach to the treatment of plagiarism in the Institute and to promote a culture of academic ethics and integrity. This Committee will be in force for a period of 3 years (from 2/9/2019 to 30/08/2022.)

S.No	Name of the Faculty member	Designation & Department
1	Dr. G.P.Prasada Reddy	Professor, Mechanical Dept. & Controller of Examinations.
2	Dr.I.Ravi Prakash Reddy	Professor, Head of the Department, Information Technology.
3	Mr.B.V. Prasad Babu	Associate Professor, Dept. of IT & Additional Controller of Examinations

PRINCIPAL

G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (for woman) (AUTONOMOUS)

Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 104.

PRINCIPAL